Data sheet 6GK6095-0GS2.-....
Product type designation RUGGEDCOM RS950G
RUGGEDCOM RS950G IS AN IEC 62439-3 PRP HSR
REDUNDANCY BOX (REDBOX). 128-BIT ENCRYPTION; TWO IEC
62439 HSR/ PRP ETHERNET PORTS ONE ACCESS PORT FOR
STANDARD IEEE 802.3 ETHERNET DEVICES ALL ETHERNET
PORTS SUPPORT COPPER OR FIBER MEDIA SFP PLUGGABLE
FIBER TRANSCEIVER WITH 100FX OR 1000LX/SX TRIPLE
SPEED COPPER 10/100/1000 TX (DISABLED WHEN SFP
PRESENT) RS232 CONSOLE PORT LED STATUS INDICATORS
Transmission rate
Transfer rate 10 Mbit/s, 100 Mbit/s, 1000 Mbit/s
Interfaces
Number of electrical/optical connections
● for network components or terminal equipment
/ maximum
3; 2 Port for HSR or PRP network, 1 Port for end device
● for gigabit Ethernet / maximum 3
Number of electrical connections
● for network components or terminal equipment
/ maximum
3
● for gigabit Ethernet / maximum 3
Number of optical interfaces
● for network components or terminal equipment
/ maximum
3
Range / at the optical interface / depending on the
optical fiber used
2 ... 90 km
● with gigabit 0.5 ... 70 km
Interfaces / others
6GK6095-0GS2.-.... Changes preserved
Page 1/5 18.12.2015 © Copyright Siemens AG
www.ipc2u.de   www.ipc2u.com         Date. 12/2015  Rev.01
www.ipc2u.de   www.ipc2u.com         Date. 12/2015  Rev.01
Number of electrical connections
● for operator console 0
● for management purposes 0
Type of electrical connection
● for operator console RS232
● for signaling contact 3-pole terminal block, screwable
● for power supply 5-pole terminal block, screwable
Signal-Inputs/outputs
Relay design Form-C contact relay (SP CO)
Type of relay output Changeover contact
Operating voltage / of the signaling contacts
● at AC / maximum 250 V
● at DC / maximum 125 V
Operating current / of the signaling contacts
● at AC / at 250 V / maximum 2 A
● at DC / at 30 V / maximum 2 A
Supply voltage, current consumption, power loss
product options / wide range power supply Yes
Supply voltage / 1 / Rated value 24 V
● Supply voltage / 1 / rated value 9 ... 36 V
● Type of voltage / 1 / of the supply voltage DC
● Consumed current / 1 / at rated supply voltage /
maximum
1.2 A
Supply voltage / 2 / Rated value 48 V
● Supply voltage / 2 / rated value 36 ... 72 V
● Type of voltage / 2 / of the supply voltage DC
● Consumed current / 2 / at rated supply voltage /
maximum
0.6 A
Supply voltage / 3 / Rated value
● Supply voltage / 3 / rated value 88 ... 300 V